√–13–2003 09:48 74P&G			5136278118 P.02/
FORM PTO-1595 RECO	RDATION FORM C	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
·····	PATENTS ON		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Ple	ase record the attached	2 original documents or copy the 2.Name and address of r	ereof.
1.Name of conveying party(ies): Gayle Marie Frankenbach		2.Name and address of h	
Toan NMN Trinh		Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Ray Douglas Lotts Yuko NMN Nakamura		Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Sarah Marie Young			
Alan Robert Dinniwell			6090 Center Hill Road
Ted John Fitz Elise Marie Boehm			Cincinnati, OH 45224
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched: 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) and 3. Nature of conveyance:			······
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merge			
Security Agreement Change	e of name		
B Other			
Execution Date: GMF-April 11, 2002;TT-April I	3, 2002 <u>; RDL-April 9,</u>		
2002: YN-April 5, 2002; AMK-April 17, 2002; S	<u>MY-April 15, 2002; ARC</u>	2-	
April 18, 2002; TJF-April 8, 2002 & EMB-April 1 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10, 2002	_ [
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the	execution date of the application	ion is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/129,899		 B. Patent No(s). 	
Date Filed: April 19, 2002			
P&G Case: 8527M			
	Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
5.Name and address of party to whom corresp	andonan concottine	6 Total number of epolicatio	ins and patents involved: [1]
name and address of party to whom conesp	philence converning	b. Total number of opplicate	
tocument should be mailed:			
Name: <u>Central Docketing – Box 161</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$40.00
nternal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBL		Enclosed	
Street Address: <u>Winton Hill Business Cente</u>	<u>+</u>	Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
6110 Center Hill Avenue			
Cincinnati, Ohio 45224		8. Deposit account number	
<u>Oliteliniali, Olito 40224</u>			
			<u>16-2480</u>
		(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
9.Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true
copy of the original document. Jason J. Camp	0_00		January 13, 2003
Name of Person Signing			Date
······	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attach	nments, and documents: []
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detac	h this portion	
	autod para shasa isfar	mation to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with re-	quired cover sheet infor	mation to:	

Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

700022483

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled AQUEOUS FABRIC CARE COMPOSITIONS FOR EFFECTIVE USE AWAY FROM THE HOME AND ACCESSORIES FOR USE THEREWITH, Attorney's Docket No. 8527M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number <u>10/126,899</u>, on April <u>19</u>, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Gayle Marie Frankenbach of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Toan NMN Trinh of Maineville, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Ray Douglas Lotts of Loveland, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Yuko NMN Nakamura of Kobe, Country of Japan; Anneke Margaret Kaminski of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Sarah Marie Young of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Alan Robert Dinniwell of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Ted John Fitz of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio. Elise Marie Boehm of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/126,899 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Gayle Marie Frankenbach

4-11-02_ Date

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

On this ////day of _______, 2002, before me personally appeared Gayle Marie Frankenbach, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public/Witness

Gayle H. Memory Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission ExpirePIATEN 1005

REEL: 013356 FRAME: 0896

} SS

3 88

oan ruh

Toan NMN Trink

<u>8 2002 </u> Date

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

On this <u>811</u> day of <u>111</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared Toan NMN Trinh, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes On this 8th day of Upful therein set forth. RIA

Jas Fol

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2005 4/9/02

le H. Memory

V. Mener

Ray Douglas Lotts

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

On this <u>MU</u> day of <u>Upul</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared Ray Douglas Lotts, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and executed to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Idegle St. Memble Ngtary Public Witness

Gayle H. Memory Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2005

Witness to the signature of inventor Yuko NMN Nakamura, on this _____ day of _____, 2002.

Witness

Anneke Margaret Kaminski

} } \$\$

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

On this 17 day of April , 2002, before me personally appeared Anneke Margaret Kaminski, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Snutz Komad Notary Public Witness

<u>イ/ヮ/_</u> Date

JAN-13-2003 09:49	74P&G	5136278118 P.05/11 Attorney Docket Number 8527M
Carale Mar	ie Name	4/15/02
Sarah Marie Young		Date / /
State of Ohio	} ss	
County of Hamilton	}	
On this <u>15</u> of person named in and whe	day of 	002, before me personally appeared Sarah Marie Young, to me known to be the ment, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set for	DONITA KON	IRAD Derit Kannad
* Solution	* Notery Public, State My Commission I May 9, 200	of Ohio Notary Public/Witness
Alan Robert Dinniwell		Date
State of Ohio	1	
County of Hamilton) ss	
Ön this d	p executed the above instru	02, before me personally appeared Alan Robert Dinniwell, to me known to be the nent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
		Notary Public/Witness
and a		ulaha
Ted John Fitz	Viel	 Date
State of Ohio		
County of Hamilton) SS }	
On this Ath. d	ay of april 20	02, before me personally appeared Ted John Fitz, to me known to be the person
named in and who execute therein set forth.	ed the abøve instrument, and	Lasknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public, State of Onic My Commission Expires June 21, 2005
yn ille	: B.	4/10/02-
Elise Marie Boehm	- pont -	Date
State of Ohio	<i>l</i> }	
County of Hamilton	} ss	
Proponeties 10 W	ay of <u>(1941)</u> , 20 executed the above instrum	02, before me personally appeared Elise Marie Boehm, to me known to be the nent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
2 purpases the damage forth.		
	ħ#	Gayle H. Memory Huge A. Mundey Notary Public, State of Obio ommission Expires June 21, 2008 ary Public/WPATENT
N CFO	WyC	REEL: 013356 FRAME: 0898

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled AQUEOUS FABRIC CARE COMPOSITIONS FOR EFFECTIVE USE AWAY FROM THE HOME AND ACCESSORIES FOR USE THEREWITH, Attorney's Docket No. 8527M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number ______, on April _____, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Gayle Marie Frankenbach of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Toan NMN Trinh of Maineville, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Ray Douglas Lotts of Loveland, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Yuko NMN Nakamura of Kobe, Country of Japan; Anneke Margaret Kaminski of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Sarah Marie Young of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Alan Robert Dinniwell of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Ted John Fitz of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio. Elise Marie Boehm of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number ______ (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Gayle Marie Frankenbach

Date

State of Ohio } } County of Hamilton }

On this _____ day of ______, 2002, before me personally appeared Gayle Marie Frankenbach, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

74P&G

Toan NMN Trinh			Date	
State of Ohio	} } SS			
County of Hamilton	}			
On this d named in and who execut herein set forth.	ay of ed the above instrume	_, 2002, before me personal nt, and acknowledged to me	lly appeared Toan NMN Trinh, to me known to be the e that he/she executed the same for the uses and p	ie persi purposi
			Notary Public/Witness	
Ray Douglas Lotts			Date	
				
State of Ohio County of Hamilton	} } SS }			
On this operson named in and who person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	o executed the above	, 2002, before me perso instrument, and acknowledg	nally appeared Ray Douglas Lotts, to me known t ged to me that he/she executed the same for the u Notary Public/Witness	to be t Uses a
Yuko NMN Nakamura Witness to the signat		o NMN Nakamura, on t	<u>4/5/02</u> Date this <u>day of April 5</u> ,	2002
			Witness	
Anneke Margaret Kai	minski		Date	
State of Ohio	} } SS			
County of Hamilton	ş			
On this o	lay of	_, 2002, before me persona	ally appeared Anneke Margaret Kaminski, to me kno	own to

On this _____ day of ______, 2002, before the personally appeared Anneke Margaret Kaminski, to the known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

Sarah Marie Young		D	Jate
State of Ohio County of Hamilton	} } SS }		
On this d	av of	, 2002. before me personally above instrument, and acknowledged t	appeared Sarah Marie Young, to me known to be the to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
		_	Notary Public/Witness
Alan Robert Dinniwell		C	Date
State of Ohio County of Hamilton	} } \$S }		
On this d person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	ay of executed the a	, 2002, before me personally a above instrument, and acknowledged t	appeared Alan Robert Dinniwell, to me known to be the to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
			Notary Public/Witness
Ted John Fitz		C	Date
State of Ohio County of Hamilton	} } ss }		
On this d named in and who execut therein set forth.	ay of ed the above ins	, 2002, before me personally a strument, and acknowledged to me that	appeared Ted John Fitz, to me known to be the person at he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
		-	Notary Public/Witness
Elise Marie Boehm		τ	Date
State of Ohio County of Hamilton	} } SS }		
On this o	lay of	, 2002, before me personally	appeared Elise Marie Boehm, to me known to be the

On this _____ day of _____, 2002, before me personally appeared Elise Marie Boehm, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled AQUEOUS FABRIC CARE COMPOSITIONS FOR EFFECTIVE USE AWAY FROM THE HOME AND ACCESSORIES FOR USE THEREWITH, Attorney's Docket No. 8527M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number ______, on April _____, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Gayle Marie Frankenbach of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Toan NMN Trinh of Maineville, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Ray Douglas Lotts of Loveland, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Yuko NMN Nakamura of Kobe, Country of Japan; Anneke Margaret Kaminski of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Sarah Marie Young of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Alan Robert Dinniwell of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Ted John Fitz of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio. Elise Marie Boehm of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number ______ (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Gayle Marie Frankenbach

3 SS

Date

County of Hamilton

State of Ohio

On this _____ day of ______, 2002, before me personally appeared Gayle Marie Frankenbach, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

Toan NMN Trinh	Date	
State of Ohio }		
} SS County of Hamilton }		
On this day of, 2002, before me personally named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me t therein set forth.	appeared Toan NMN Trinh, to me known to be the hat he/she executed the same for the uses and pu	person rposes
	Notary Public/Witness	
Ray Douglas Lotts	Date	
State of Ohio } } SS		
County of Hamilton }		
person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public/Witness	
Witness to the signature of inventor Yuko NMN Nakamura, on this	s day of, 20	002.
	Witness	
Anneke Margaret Kaminski	Date	
State of Ohio } SS		
County of Hamilton }		
On this day of, 2002, before me personally the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge purposes therein set forth.	appeared Anneke Margaret Kaminski, to me knowr ed to me that he/she executed the same for the use	n to be es and

Notary Public/Witness

74P&G

Sarah Marie Young	Date
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2002, before me p person named in and who executed the above instrument, and ackno purposes therein set forth.	personally appeared Sarah Marie Young, to me known to be the wledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness
Alan Robert Amnwell Alan Robert Dinniwell	April 18,2002 Date
State of Ohio } } SS County of Hamilton }	4
On this HOP day of, 2002, before me person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknopurposes therein set forth.	ersonally appeared Alan Robert Dinnivel, to me known to be the wladged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness
	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2003
Ted John Fitz	Date
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton } On this day of, 2002, before me per named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged therein set forth.	ersonally appeared Ted John Fitz, to me known to be the person to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness
Elise Marie Boehm	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2002, before me person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknow purposes therein set forth.	personally appeared Elise Marie Boehm, to me known to be the wiedged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and

RECORDED: 01/13/2003

Notary Public/Witness PATENT

REEL: 13356 FRAME: 0904.11